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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 15-16 9-7 3-8 3-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 15-16 9-7 3-8 3-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 341 403 0 0 0 1831
Opponents 413 445 0 0 0 2004

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
0 PERRY, Nelly 26-23 817:00 31.4 111-347 .320 38-118 .322 71-100 .710 30 79 109 4.2 52 1 75 61 12 31 331 12.7

12 COLLIER, Aliyah 29-20 739:00 25.5 111-224 .496 4-13 .308 65-103 .631 95 133 228 7.9 82 3 28 82 26 46 291 10.0
5 EDWARDS, Danielle 31-31 1000:00 32.3 109-313 .348 17-80 .213 65-77 .844 41 87 128 4.1 73 0 75 93 12 59 300 9.7

44 THORNTON, Kobi 26-0 589:00 22.7 98-183 .536 0-0 .000 37-69 .536 79 69 148 5.7 53 0 9 33 35 13 233 9.0
15 ALEXANDER, Jaia 30-9 680:00 22.7 69-192 .359 4-23 .174 71-92 .772 31 85 116 3.9 65 0 34 70 2 14 213 7.1

3 CARDACI, Victoria 31-11 747:00 24.1 57-166 .343 53-154 .344 1-2 .500 12 38 50 1.6 61 0 24 25 1 26 168 5.4
33 CARTER, Alexis 23-19 506:00 22.0 37-143 .259 3-31 .097 38-52 .731 12 40 52 2.3 27 0 32 51 0 18 115 5.0
24 ATKISM, Ivy 31-31 552:00 17.8 46-102 .451 0-0 .000 19-33 .576 36 41 77 2.5 58 2 8 29 6 6 111 3.6
20 DIARRA, Sirah 28-11 334:00 11.9 16-49 .327 2-7 .286 9-15 .600 33 42 75 2.7 46 0 5 29 9 8 43 1.5
22 PURVIS, Keniece 15-0 78:00 5.2 4-13 .308 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.5 5 0 6 12 0 3 12 0.8
32 COTTON, Chyna 16-0 92:00 5.8 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 4 14 18 1.1 10 0 3 11 3 3 11 0.7
11 FIELDS, Siana 11-0 76:00 6.9 1-7 .143 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 7 0 7 5 0 0 3 0.3
21 STACHELEK, Kayce 5-0 15:00 3.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0.0
Team 63 71 134 16
Total 31 6225 663-1755 .378 124-434 .286 381-554 .688 438 707 1145 36.9 540 6 307 519 106 229 1831 59.1
Opponents 31 6225 724-1762 .411 153-515 .297 403-575 .701 411 725 1136 36.6 544 12 366 478 129 253 2004 64.6

Team Statistics
CLEM OPP

Scoring 1831 2004
Points per game 59.1 64.6
Scoring margin -5.6 -

Field goals-att 663-1755 724-1762
Field goal pct .378 .411

3 point fg-att 124-434 153-515
3-point FG pct .286 .297
3-pt FG made per game 4.0 4.9

Free throws-att 381-554 403-575
Free throw pct .688 .701
F-Throws made per game 12.3 13.0

Rebounds 1145 1136
Rebounds per game 36.9 36.6
Rebounding margin +0.3 -

Assists 307 366
Assists per game 9.9 11.8

Turnovers 519 478
Turnovers per game 16.7 15.4
Turnover margin -1.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 0.8

Steals 229 253
Steals per game 7.4 8.2

Blocks 106 129
Blocks per game 3.4 4.2

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 8544 28242
Home games-Avg/Game 16-534 11-2567
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-1426

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/11/2016 Coastal Carolina W 64-57 2242
11/13/2016 Western Caro. W 78-63 361
11/16/2016 Ga. Southern W 58-47 368
11/19/2016 at Monmouth W 60-47 812
11/22/2016 Louisiana Tech Wot 78-67 254
11/24/2016 vs Loyola Chicago W 61-40 195
11/25/2016 vs Wright St. W 75-51 127
12/02/2016 Maine W 69-61 299
12/12/2016 Oregon L 59-87 313
12/15/2016 at South Carolina L 61-83 11916
12/18/2016 South Carolina St. W 56-36 638
12/21/2016 at Jacksonville St. W 69-63 512
12/29/2016 Bethune-Cookman W 59-38 399
01/02/2017 at Boston College L 48-60 538
01/05/2017 Syracuse L 62-88 233
01/08/2017 Virginia Tech L 69-78 306
01/12/2017 at Wake Forest L 56-68 427
01/15/2017 Florida St. L 27-86 832
01/19/2017 Virginia L 37-69 319
01/22/2017 at NC State L 53-65 2893
01/26/2017 Louisville L 46-60 352
01/29/2017 Georgia Tech W 62-61 365
02/02/2017 at Duke L 37-65 3564
02/05/2017 North Carolina W 78-67 668
02/09/2017 at Pittsburgh W 54-46 652
02/12/2017 at Miami (FL) L 57-81 2312
02/16/2017 Notre Dame L 80-84 595
02/18/2017 at Florida St. L 47-80 3576
02/23/2017 at Georgia Tech L 58-72 1040
03/01/2017 vs Virginia Tech W 67-66 2769
03/02/2017 vs Louisville L 46-68 2613
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#0 PERRY, Nelly
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Coastal Carolina 11/11/2016 * 37:00 4-19 .211 0-5 .000 4-6 .667 4 5 9 9.0 2 3 2 1 0 12 12.0
Western Caro. 11/13/2016 * 34:00 8-17 .471 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 1 3 4 6.5 3 5 1 2 2 19 15.5
Ga. Southern 11/16/2016 * 29:00 1-7 .143 1-3 .333 2-6 .333 1 2 3 5.3 1 1 2 1 0 5 12.0
at Monmouth 11/19/2016 * 31:00 5-18 .278 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 4 3 7 5.8 4 2 2 0 1 12 12.0
Louisiana Tech 11/22/2016 * 38:00 8-13 .615 4-8 .500 3-3 1.000 1 4 5 5.6 2 8 1 0 2 23 14.2
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 * 24:00 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 5.0 1 1 2 0 0 6 12.8
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 * 27:00 6-12 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 5.0 1 6 1 0 0 12 12.7
Maine 12/02/2016 * 34:00 5-14 .357 3-5 .600 8-8 1.000 1 3 4 4.9 0 6 1 1 4 21 13.8
Oregon 12/12/2016 * 38:00 5-14 .357 2-4 .500 1-4 .250 1 1 2 4.6 1 2 4 0 3 13 13.7
at South Carolina 12/15/2016 * 35:00 6-20 .300 0-4 .000 8-11 .727 1 3 4 4.5 3 2 1 0 2 20 14.3
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 * 24:00 6-14 .429 4-6 .667 1-2 .500 1 3 4 4.5 1 3 1 1 0 17 14.5
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 * 32:00 3-11 .273 3-3 1.000 4-4 1.000 0 5 5 4.5 3 5 6 0 3 13 14.4
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 * 32:00 6-14 .429 4-8 .500 1-2 .500 0 7 7 4.7 3 4 5 2 0 17 14.6
at Boston College 01/02/2017 * 34:00 8-18 .444 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 4.5 0 0 2 2 1 18 14.9
Syracuse 01/05/2017 * 24:00 4-9 .444 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.3 3 3 5 0 2 9 14.5
Louisville 01/26/2017 21:00 1-10 .100 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.2 2 0 1 0 1 2 13.7
Georgia Tech 01/29/2017 27:00 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 4.1 3 1 1 0 0 4 13.1
at Duke 02/02/2017 26:00 1-10 .100 0-4 .000 2-4 .500 0 0 0 3.9 1 3 0 0 2 4 12.6
North Carolina 02/05/2017 * 35:00 0-8 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 3.9 2 2 3 1 2 0 11.9
at Pittsburgh 02/09/2017 * 36:00 5-17 .294 2-3 .667 4-6 .667 2 4 6 4.0 3 1 2 0 2 16 12.2
at Miami (FL) 02/12/2017 * 30:00 2-10 .200 0-3 .000 4-6 .667 2 3 5 4.0 2 1 5 0 1 8 12.0
Notre Dame 02/16/2017 * 36:00 8-18 .444 3-6 .500 5-7 .714 0 4 4 4.0 2 6 3 1 0 24 12.5
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 * 27:00 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 3 4 4.0 5 1 1 0 0 7 12.3
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 * 36:00 5-18 .278 2-10 .200 10-12 .833 3 2 5 4.1 2 4 4 0 2 22 12.7
vs Virginia Tech 03/01/2017 * 35:00 6-19 .316 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 2 6 8 4.2 1 3 2 0 0 16 12.8
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 * 35:00 3-14 .214 1-5 .200 4-6 .667 2 1 3 4.2 1 2 3 0 1 11 12.7
Totals 23 817:00 111-347 .320 38-118 .322 71-100 .710 30 79 109 4.2 52 75 61 12 31 331 12.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

26 31.4 12.7 32.0 32.2 71.0 4.2 2.9 2.3 1.2 1.2 0.5
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#3 CARDACI, Victoria
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Coastal Carolina 11/11/2016 10:00 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Western Caro. 11/13/2016 25:00 4-6 .667 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 4 0 1 0 1 12 6.0
Ga. Southern 11/16/2016 30:00 4-12 .333 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.7 2 1 0 0 1 12 8.0
at Monmouth 11/19/2016 19:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 2 0 0 0 1 0 6.0
Louisiana Tech 11/22/2016 12:00 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 2 1 1 0 1 0 4.8
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 21:00 4-9 .444 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 2 4 0 0 3 12 6.0
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 23:00 3-9 .333 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.4 3 1 3 0 1 9 6.4
Maine 12/02/2016 26:00 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 6 6.4
Oregon 12/12/2016 27:00 2-7 .286 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 3 2 1 0 0 5 6.2
at South Carolina 12/15/2016 21:00 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 1 1 2 1.4 2 0 1 0 0 7 6.3
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 30:00 3-9 .333 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.6 2 0 3 1 3 9 6.5
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 16:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 1 1 0 0 0 0 6.0
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 30:00 1-7 .143 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.7 3 3 0 0 3 3 5.8
at Boston College 01/02/2017 15:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.4
Syracuse 01/05/2017 09:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.0
Virginia Tech 01/08/2017 * 32:00 5-8 .625 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.6 3 2 2 0 0 13 5.5
at Wake Forest 01/12/2017 * 36:00 4-12 .333 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.6 3 1 0 0 1 12 5.9
Florida St. 01/15/2017 * 24:00 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 2 0 3 0 0 0 5.6
Virginia 01/19/2017 * 28:00 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 0 0 1 0 0 3 5.4
at NC State 01/22/2017 * 36:00 0-6 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 3 2 1 0 0 0 5.2
Louisville 01/26/2017 * 26:00 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.5 2 0 1 0 1 6 5.2
Georgia Tech 01/29/2017 * 22:00 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.5 0 2 0 0 0 6 5.2
at Duke 02/02/2017 * 33:00 2-7 .286 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.7 1 0 1 0 0 6 5.3
North Carolina 02/05/2017 17:00 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 3 0 0 0 0 3 5.2
at Pittsburgh 02/09/2017 26:00 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.7 2 2 0 0 2 6 5.2
at Miami (FL) 02/12/2017 * 27:00 2-8 .250 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 4 0 0 0 1 6 5.2
Notre Dame 02/16/2017 * 29:00 4-7 .571 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 2 0 0 0 1 12 5.5
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 * 29:00 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.6 2 0 0 0 1 5 5.5
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 23:00 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 2 0 3 0 2 6 5.5
vs Virginia Tech 03/01/2017 21:00 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 2 0 1 0 0 3 5.4
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 24:00 2-6 .333 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.6 2 1 1 0 3 6 5.4
Totals 11 747:00 57-166 .343 53-154 .344 1-2 .500 12 38 50 1.6 61 24 25 1 26 168 5.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 24.1 5.4 34.3 34.4 50.0 1.6 0.8 0.8 1.0 0.8 0.0
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#5 EDWARDS, Danielle
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Coastal Carolina 11/11/2016 * 35:00 4-9 .444 2-4 .500 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 3 3 3 0 6 14 14.0
Western Caro. 11/13/2016 * 29:00 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 4 8 5.0 1 3 2 0 2 2 8.0
Ga. Southern 11/16/2016 * 28:00 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 5.3 2 5 3 0 4 2 6.0
at Monmouth 11/19/2016 * 39:00 5-14 .357 3-7 .429 6-6 1.000 3 4 7 5.8 2 2 2 1 4 19 9.3
Louisiana Tech 11/22/2016 * 39:00 2-11 .182 1-6 .167 3-4 .750 2 2 4 5.4 2 2 0 0 4 8 9.0
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 * 24:00 3-4 .750 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 4.8 2 2 2 0 4 11 9.3
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 * 17:00 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.6 2 1 1 0 1 4 8.6
Maine 12/02/2016 * 35:00 7-14 .500 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 1 3 4 4.5 4 3 3 0 4 20 10.0
Oregon 12/12/2016 * 28:00 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 4.7 2 1 3 0 1 8 9.8
at South Carolina 12/15/2016 * 35:00 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 4.6 3 1 1 1 1 11 9.9
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 * 24:00 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 4.4 1 4 0 1 1 7 9.6
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 * 33:00 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 0 5 5 4.4 1 0 1 1 1 18 10.3
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 * 30:00 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 4.6 2 3 3 1 1 5 9.9
at Boston College 01/02/2017 * 34:00 4-15 .267 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 4.4 4 1 2 0 0 11 10.0
Syracuse 01/05/2017 * 32:00 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 6-6 1.000 2 4 6 4.5 4 2 4 0 2 8 9.9
Virginia Tech 01/08/2017 * 32:00 7-17 .412 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 2 0 2 4.3 4 1 2 1 0 18 10.4
at Wake Forest 01/12/2017 * 33:00 4-12 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 4.3 4 3 2 0 2 11 10.4
Florida St. 01/15/2017 * 30:00 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 4.3 0 1 4 0 0 4 10.1
Virginia 01/19/2017 * 35:00 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.2 2 3 3 0 0 4 9.7
at NC State 01/22/2017 * 36:00 7-15 .467 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.2 2 3 3 1 1 15 10.0
Louisville 01/26/2017 * 36:00 2-13 .154 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 4.2 2 1 6 0 0 7 9.9
Georgia Tech 01/29/2017 * 37:00 4-12 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.2 1 3 4 1 1 8 9.8
at Duke 02/02/2017 * 30:00 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 4.2 3 1 6 0 3 4 9.5
North Carolina 02/05/2017 * 35:00 6-11 .545 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 4.3 2 6 3 1 3 14 9.7
at Pittsburgh 02/09/2017 * 32:00 1-9 .111 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 2 1 3 4.2 4 4 4 1 1 6 9.6
at Miami (FL) 02/12/2017 * 36:00 3-12 .250 0-3 .000 4-5 .800 0 1 1 4.1 2 5 6 1 1 10 9.6
Notre Dame 02/16/2017 * 37:00 5-13 .385 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.0 3 3 1 0 2 11 9.6
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 * 32:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 3.9 0 1 6 0 2 11 9.7
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 * 31:00 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 4.0 3 3 5 0 1 2 9.4
vs Virginia Tech 03/01/2017 * 34:00 7-16 .438 2-2 1.000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 4.1 3 3 3 1 4 17 9.7
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 * 32:00 4-14 .286 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 4.1 3 1 5 0 2 10 9.7
Totals 31 1000:00 109-313 .348 17-80 .213 65-77 .844 41 87 128 4.1 73 75 93 12 59 300 9.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 32.3 9.7 34.8 21.3 84.4 4.1 2.4 3.0 0.8 1.9 0.4
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#11 FIELDS, Siana
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 07:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 05:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Syracuse 01/05/2017 06:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Florida St. 01/15/2017 09:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 2 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
at Duke 02/02/2017 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Miami (FL) 02/12/2017 26:00 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 1 2 1 0 0 3 0.4
Notre Dame 02/16/2017 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.3
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 11:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0.3
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 01:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
Totals 0 76:00 1-7 .143 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 7 7 5 0 0 3 0.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 6.9 0.3 14.3 20.0 0.0 0.3 0.6 0.5 1.4 0.0 0.0
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#12 COLLIER, Aliyah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Western Caro. 11/13/2016 12:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 4 6 6.0 3 0 2 0 2 2 2.0
Ga. Southern 11/16/2016 26:00 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 2 3 5 5.5 3 0 3 2 2 12 7.0
at Monmouth 11/19/2016 30:00 6-8 .750 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 6 9 6.7 4 0 4 2 4 13 9.0
Louisiana Tech 11/22/2016 29:00 6-11 .545 3-3 1.000 3-6 .500 3 7 10 7.5 4 1 4 1 1 18 11.3
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 22:00 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 6.6 0 1 2 1 1 7 10.4
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 23:00 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 11 14 7.8 3 0 2 1 2 13 10.8
Maine 12/02/2016 24:00 3-5 .600 0-2 .000 7-12 .583 4 4 8 7.9 3 0 1 0 5 13 11.1
at South Carolina 12/15/2016 03:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 6.9 2 0 2 0 0 0 9.8
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 22:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 6.7 4 1 4 3 3 4 9.1
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 * 33:00 8-12 .667 1-1 1.000 2-5 .400 4 6 10 7.0 2 2 6 1 4 19 10.1
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 * 23:00 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 4 6 6.9 3 1 3 0 1 15 10.5
at Boston College 01/02/2017 * 25:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 8 10 7.2 1 0 1 0 2 4 10.0
Syracuse 01/05/2017 * 32:00 11-15 .733 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 2 6 7.1 3 2 5 2 0 25 11.2
Virginia Tech 01/08/2017 * 33:00 5-13 .385 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 5 8 13 7.5 4 1 4 4 0 10 11.1
at Wake Forest 01/12/2017 * 31:00 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 7.6 2 5 4 1 3 6 10.7
Florida St. 01/15/2017 * 20:00 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 7.3 3 2 4 0 1 1 10.1
Virginia 01/19/2017 * 14:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 7.2 2 0 3 0 0 0 9.5
at NC State 01/22/2017 * 30:00 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 6 8 14 7.6 5 3 1 2 2 8 9.4
Louisville 01/26/2017 * 32:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 5 6 11 7.8 3 4 1 1 2 10 9.5
Georgia Tech 01/29/2017 * 36:00 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 7-7 1.000 8 4 12 8.0 2 0 5 0 0 21 10.1
at Duke 02/02/2017 * 22:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 2 5 7.9 5 0 1 0 0 6 9.9
North Carolina 02/05/2017 * 32:00 11-14 .786 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 7 7 14 8.1 2 2 2 1 3 27 10.6
at Pittsburgh 02/09/2017 * 36:00 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 10 14 8.4 0 0 5 2 3 8 10.5
at Miami (FL) 02/12/2017 * 31:00 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 6 10 8.5 5 1 3 1 0 17 10.8
Notre Dame 02/16/2017 * 32:00 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 3 2 5 8.3 1 1 2 1 3 8 10.7
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 * 18:00 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 8.2 2 0 4 0 0 0 10.3
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 * 19:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 2 3 8.0 4 0 1 0 0 5 10.1
vs Virginia Tech 03/01/2017 * 25:00 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 3 3 6 7.9 3 0 2 0 2 10 10.1
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 * 24:00 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 5 1 6 7.9 4 1 1 0 0 9 10.0
Totals 20 739:00 111-224 .496 4-13 .308 65-103 .631 95 133 228 7.9 82 28 82 26 46 291 10.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

29 25.5 10.0 49.6 30.8 63.1 7.9 1.0 2.8 0.3 1.6 0.9
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All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

#15 ALEXANDER, Jaia
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Coastal Carolina 11/11/2016 28:00 4-11 .364 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 2 5 7 7.0 2 2 0 0 0 15 15.0
Western Caro. 11/13/2016 21:00 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 6-7 .857 1 3 4 5.5 2 0 2 0 0 14 14.5
Ga. Southern 11/16/2016 09:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.7 2 0 2 0 0 0 9.7
at Monmouth 11/19/2016 05:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 3 0 2 0 1 0 7.3
Louisiana Tech 11/22/2016 20:00 2-11 .182 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 3.8 4 3 0 0 0 5 6.8
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 20:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 4.2 3 1 1 0 2 6 6.7
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 18:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.6 3 1 1 0 1 0 5.7
Maine 12/02/2016 13:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 3 3.5 2 1 1 0 0 2 5.3
Oregon 12/12/2016 34:00 5-11 .455 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 2 5 7 3.9 1 1 1 1 0 13 6.1
at South Carolina 12/15/2016 30:00 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 7-8 .875 1 4 5 4.0 2 1 1 0 2 11 6.6
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 19:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 3.8 2 0 1 1 0 10 6.9
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 15:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.8 1 0 1 0 0 2 6.5
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 17:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 3.8 3 0 4 0 0 8 6.6
at Boston College 01/02/2017 07:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.6 0 1 1 0 0 0 6.1
Syracuse 01/05/2017 24:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 1 4 5 3.7 2 4 3 0 0 10 6.4
Virginia Tech 01/08/2017 27:00 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 3.9 3 2 4 0 1 11 6.7
at Wake Forest 01/12/2017 22:00 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 2 2 4 3.9 4 2 5 0 1 7 6.7
Florida St. 01/15/2017 22:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 3.8 1 0 2 0 0 6 6.7
Virginia 01/19/2017 29:00 4-11 .364 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.8 2 3 3 0 0 11 6.9
at NC State 01/22/2017 * 33:00 6-14 .429 1-3 .333 0-3 .000 1 2 3 3.8 4 2 4 0 0 13 7.2
Louisville 01/26/2017 * 33:00 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 2 2 4 3.8 1 2 3 0 0 5 7.1
Georgia Tech 01/29/2017 * 31:00 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 2 2 4 3.8 0 1 3 0 1 11 7.3
at Duke 02/02/2017 * 25:00 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 5-6 .833 0 2 2 3.7 1 0 7 0 1 10 7.4
North Carolina 02/05/2017 * 33:00 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 0 3 3 3.7 2 1 3 0 2 11 7.5
at Pittsburgh 02/09/2017 * 28:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 3.8 2 1 2 0 1 10 7.6
Notre Dame 02/16/2017 19:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.8 4 2 1 0 0 2 7.4
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 12:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 3.7 1 0 2 0 0 0 7.1
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 * 26:00 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.7 4 1 4 0 1 8 7.2
vs Virginia Tech 03/01/2017 * 35:00 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 2 8 10 3.9 0 1 4 0 0 8 7.2
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 * 25:00 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.9 4 1 2 0 0 4 7.1
Totals 9 680:00 69-192 .359 4-23 .174 71-92 .772 31 85 116 3.9 65 34 70 2 14 213 7.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 22.7 7.1 35.9 17.4 77.2 3.9 1.1 2.3 0.5 0.5 0.1
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#20 DIARRA, Sirah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Coastal Carolina 11/11/2016 * 10:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Western Caro. 11/13/2016 * 09:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Ga. Southern 11/16/2016 * 07:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
at Monmouth 11/19/2016 * 08:00 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 4 6 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8
Louisiana Tech 11/22/2016 * 13:00 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.4 3 0 2 1 0 6 1.8
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 * 13:00 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.5 0 0 2 0 1 2 1.8
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 * 15:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 3.1 2 0 0 1 0 3 2.0
Maine 12/02/2016 * 24:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.4 3 0 1 0 0 0 1.8
Oregon 12/12/2016 * 20:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 3.4 2 0 1 0 0 3 1.9
at South Carolina 12/15/2016 * 28:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.6 4 1 3 1 0 2 1.9
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 * 07:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 3.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 13:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 3 0 2 0 0 2 1.8
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 15:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 3.5 4 1 1 2 1 2 1.8
at Boston College 01/02/2017 14:00 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.5 2 1 2 1 0 2 1.8
Syracuse 01/05/2017 12:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
Virginia Tech 01/08/2017 14:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.6
at Wake Forest 01/12/2017 07:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.2 0 0 2 0 2 0 1.5
Florida St. 01/15/2017 15:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1.4
Virginia 01/19/2017 14:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 0 3 3.2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
at NC State 01/22/2017 07:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
Louisville 01/26/2017 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.3
Georgia Tech 01/29/2017 07:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.9 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.3
at Duke 02/02/2017 18:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 2.8 3 1 1 1 1 4 1.4
North Carolina 02/05/2017 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.3
at Miami (FL) 02/12/2017 05:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.6 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.4
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 18:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 5-5 1.000 4 2 6 2.7 3 0 3 0 2 9 1.7
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 09:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.7 0 0 2 0 1 0 1.5
Totals 11 334:00 16-49 .327 2-7 .286 9-15 .600 33 42 75 2.7 46 5 29 9 8 43 1.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 11.9 1.5 32.7 28.6 60.0 2.7 0.2 1.0 0.2 0.3 0.3
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#21 STACHELEK, Kayce
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 06:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0.0
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 15:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.0
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#22 PURVIS, Keniece
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 04:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 2 1 0 0 2 2.0
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 06:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 07:00 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 1 3 0 0 3 2.3
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 00:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 02:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
Virginia Tech 01/08/2017 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.2
at Wake Forest 01/12/2017 11:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 0 1 1 0 1 0 1.0
Florida St. 01/15/2017 13:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 1 0 1 2 1.1
Virginia 01/19/2017 09:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 1 1 0 0 0 1.0
at NC State 01/22/2017 10:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 2 1 3 0 0 0 0.9
Louisville 01/26/2017 04:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
Georgia Tech 01/29/2017 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.8
at Duke 02/02/2017 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 02:00 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 3 0.9
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 01:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
Totals 0 78:00 4-13 .308 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.5 5 6 12 0 3 12 0.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

15 5.2 0.8 30.8 100.0 100.0 0.5 0.4 0.8 0.5 0.2 0.0
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#24 ATKISM, Ivy
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Coastal Carolina 11/11/2016 * 27:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 3 6 6.0 0 0 1 0 1 5 5.0
Western Caro. 11/13/2016 * 15:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.5 0 1 0 1 1 0 2.5
Ga. Southern 11/16/2016 * 13:00 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 0 3 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 4 3.0
at Monmouth 11/19/2016 * 10:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.8 2 0 1 0 1 0 2.3
Louisiana Tech 11/22/2016 * 12:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 3.0 2 0 1 0 0 1 2.0
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 * 16:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 2.5 1 0 1 0 2 3 2.2
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 * 13:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 4 3 7 3.1 5 0 2 1 0 8 3.0
Maine 12/02/2016 * 07:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.6
Oregon 12/12/2016 * 22:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 2.9 1 0 2 0 0 8 3.2
at South Carolina 12/15/2016 * 18:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.9
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 * 13:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.8 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.6
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 * 20:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 0 0 0 2.6 3 0 1 0 1 9 3.2
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 * 23:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.6 3 0 1 1 0 4 3.2
at Boston College 01/02/2017 * 21:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.6 3 0 0 1 0 4 3.3
Syracuse 01/05/2017 * 14:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.6 2 0 0 0 0 5 3.4
Virginia Tech 01/08/2017 * 26:00 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 4 7 2.9 3 1 1 1 0 12 3.9
at Wake Forest 01/12/2017 * 25:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.8 2 1 0 0 0 2 3.8
Florida St. 01/15/2017 * 16:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.7 4 0 0 0 0 4 3.8
Virginia 01/19/2017 * 26:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 2.6 1 0 1 0 0 4 3.8
at NC State 01/22/2017 * 20:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.7 3 1 1 0 0 4 3.9
Louisville 01/26/2017 * 17:00 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.7 2 0 3 0 0 6 4.0
Georgia Tech 01/29/2017 * 22:00 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.8 4 1 2 0 0 8 4.1
at Duke 02/02/2017 * 23:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 2.7 1 0 2 0 0 3 4.1
North Carolina 02/05/2017 * 17:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 2.7 0 0 0 0 0 4 4.1
at Pittsburgh 02/09/2017 * 19:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.6 1 1 1 0 0 2 4.0
at Miami (FL) 02/12/2017 * 20:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 2.6 2 0 1 0 0 3 4.0
Notre Dame 02/16/2017 * 19:00 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 2 6 2.7 1 1 2 0 0 3 3.9
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 * 19:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.6 4 0 1 1 0 4 3.9
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 * 17:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 2.6 5 1 3 0 0 1 3.8
vs Virginia Tech 03/01/2017 * 11:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.7
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 * 11:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.6
Totals 31 552:00 46-102 .451 0-0 .000 19-33 .576 36 41 77 2.5 58 8 29 6 6 111 3.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 17.8 3.6 45.1 0.0 57.6 2.5 0.3 0.9 0.3 0.2 0.2
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#32 COTTON, Chyna
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Coastal Carolina 11/11/2016 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 06:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 06:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 0 3 3 1.7 0 0 2 0 0 4 1.3
Oregon 12/12/2016 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
at South Carolina 12/15/2016 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 23:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 1.8 0 2 1 1 2 6 1.7
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 02:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.3
Virginia Tech 01/08/2017 07:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.3 2 0 0 1 0 1 1.2
Florida St. 01/15/2017 11:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 2 1 2 0 1 0 1.1
Virginia 01/19/2017 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
at NC State 01/22/2017 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.9
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 04:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 13:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0.8
vs Virginia Tech 03/01/2017 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.7
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 03:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
Totals 0 92:00 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 4 14 18 1.1 10 3 11 3 3 11 0.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

16 5.8 0.7 28.6 0.0 42.9 1.1 0.2 0.7 0.3 0.2 0.2
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#33 CARTER, Alexis
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Coastal Carolina 11/11/2016 * 33:00 2-10 .200 0-3 .000 6-8 .750 2 5 7 7.0 2 1 4 0 1 10 10.0
Western Caro. 11/13/2016 * 31:00 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 8-10 .800 0 1 1 4.0 2 4 0 0 2 20 15.0
Ga. Southern 11/16/2016 * 28:00 3-13 .231 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.3 1 4 0 0 1 7 12.3
at Monmouth 11/19/2016 * 26:00 1-9 .111 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.5 1 6 3 0 0 5 10.5
Louisiana Tech 11/22/2016 * 35:00 1-10 .100 0-5 .000 5-6 .833 1 3 4 3.6 1 3 2 0 2 7 9.8
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 * 25:00 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 3.5 2 2 4 0 2 8 9.5
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 * 21:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 4 5 3.7 0 1 4 0 2 11 9.7
Maine 12/02/2016 * 20:00 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.4 1 1 2 0 0 2 8.8
Oregon 12/12/2016 * 27:00 2-10 .200 1-2 .500 4-6 .667 1 1 2 3.2 1 1 2 0 1 9 8.8
at South Carolina 12/15/2016 * 28:00 5-13 .385 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.1 3 0 2 0 0 10 8.9
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 * 22:00 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.9 1 1 3 0 1 0 8.1
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 * 36:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 1 2 3 2.9 2 2 3 0 2 6 7.9
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 * 22:00 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 2.8 2 2 2 0 0 5 7.7
at Boston College 01/02/2017 * 30:00 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 2.6 3 1 4 0 2 4 7.4
Syracuse 01/05/2017 * 26:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 2.5 3 0 2 0 0 1 7.0
Virginia Tech 01/08/2017 * 26:00 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.5 0 1 3 0 0 4 6.8
at Wake Forest 01/12/2017 * 12:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.6 1 0 3 0 0 0 6.4
Florida St. 01/15/2017 * 16:00 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.6 0 0 6 0 0 2 6.2
Virginia 01/19/2017 * 19:00 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.5 0 0 1 0 2 2 5.9
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 06:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.4 0 1 0 0 0 0 5.7
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 5.4
vs Virginia Tech 03/01/2017 06:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.1
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 08:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.3 0 1 0 0 0 2 5.0
Totals 19 506:00 37-143 .259 3-31 .097 38-52 .731 12 40 52 2.3 27 32 51 0 18 115 5.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

23 22.0 5.0 25.9 9.7 73.1 2.3 1.4 2.2 0.6 0.8 0.0



2016-17 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

#44 THORNTON, Kobi
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Coastal Carolina 11/11/2016 18:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 5 3 8 8.0 3 1 1 2 2 8 8.0
Western Caro. 11/13/2016 24:00 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 7.5 3 1 1 1 0 9 8.5
Ga. Southern 11/16/2016 30:00 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 6 5 11 8.7 2 0 0 3 1 16 11.0
at Monmouth 11/19/2016 32:00 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 8.0 1 0 5 0 1 8 10.3
Louisiana Tech 11/22/2016 27:00 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 4 1 5 7.4 1 1 0 1 0 10 10.2
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 20:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 7.0 1 0 2 1 2 4 9.2
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 18:00 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 6.4 2 0 0 2 0 9 9.1
Maine 12/02/2016 17:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 5.8 0 0 0 0 0 5 8.6
Oregon 12/12/2016 00:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 5.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.7
at Boston College 01/02/2017 20:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 5 3 8 5.4 1 0 0 0 0 5 7.4
Syracuse 01/05/2017 21:00 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 2 5 5.4 3 1 2 3 0 4 7.1
at Wake Forest 01/12/2017 23:00 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 1 6 5.4 0 0 3 0 0 18 8.0
Florida St. 01/15/2017 24:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 5.3 2 0 3 2 1 8 8.0
Virginia 01/19/2017 25:00 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 2 6 5.4 2 0 3 1 0 10 8.1
at NC State 01/22/2017 24:00 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 5.1 4 0 1 1 0 13 8.5
Louisville 01/26/2017 27:00 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 5 9 5.4 1 1 1 2 3 10 8.6
Georgia Tech 01/29/2017 15:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 2 5 5.4 3 1 1 0 0 4 8.3
at Duke 02/02/2017 17:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 5.3 3 2 1 1 0 0 7.8
North Carolina 02/05/2017 27:00 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 6 5 11 5.6 1 0 0 2 0 19 8.4
at Pittsburgh 02/09/2017 23:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 5.7 2 0 2 0 0 6 8.3
at Miami (FL) 02/12/2017 25:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 4 1 5 5.7 4 1 0 3 1 8 8.3
Notre Dame 02/16/2017 25:00 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 4 5 9 5.8 2 0 0 4 1 20 8.8
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 22:00 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 5.7 4 0 4 0 0 8 8.8
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 28:00 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 5 7 5.8 2 0 0 3 1 14 9.0
vs Virginia Tech 03/01/2017 31:00 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 3 7 5.8 2 0 3 3 0 13 9.2
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 26:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 5.7 4 0 0 0 0 4 9.0
Totals 0 589:00 98-183 .536 0-0 .000 37-69 .536 79 69 148 5.7 53 9 33 35 13 233 9.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

26 22.7 9.0 53.6 0.0 53.6 5.7 0.3 1.3 0.3 0.5 1.3



2016-17 Clemson Women's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 30, 2021

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coastal Carolina 11/11/2016 64-57 W 18-62 .290 2-16 .125 26-41 .634 24 25 49 49.0 19 11 13 4 10 64 64.0
Western Caro. 11/13/2016 78-63 W 28-63 .444 7-18 .389 15-21 .714 13 23 36 42.5 21 14 10 4 10 78 71.0
Ga. Southern 11/16/2016 58-47 W 21-64 .328 6-21 .286 10-18 .556 20 22 42 42.3 14 11 11 6 9 58 66.7
at Monmouth 11/19/2016 60-47 W 22-61 .361 7-21 .333 9-10 .900 19 28 47 43.5 19 10 21 3 13 60 65.0
Louisiana Tech 11/22/2016 78-67 Wot 26-70 .371 9-28 .321 17-29 .586 20 29 49 44.6 21 19 12 3 10 78 67.6
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 61-40 W 23-51 .451 7-19 .368 8-10 .800 8 20 28 41.8 12 14 19 2 17 61 66.5
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 75-51 W 30-62 .484 3-14 .214 12-19 .632 16 37 53 43.4 23 11 18 5 8 75 67.7
Maine 12/02/2016 69-61 W 20-50 .400 8-20 .400 21-31 .677 10 23 33 42.1 14 11 9 1 13 69 67.9
Oregon 12/12/2016 59-87 L 22-58 .379 4-15 .267 11-18 .611 12 15 27 40.4 11 7 14 1 5 59 66.9
at South Carolina 12/15/2016 61-83 L 21-61 .344 2-11 .182 17-23 .739 11 19 30 39.4 20 5 11 2 5 61 66.3
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 56-36 W 20-53 .377 9-21 .429 7-8 .875 14 22 36 39.1 13 13 18 8 11 56 65.4
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 69-63 W 22-47 .468 4-5 .800 21-29 .724 9 26 35 38.8 16 10 21 2 11 69 65.7
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 59-38 W 21-50 .420 5-18 .278 12-19 .632 12 35 47 39.4 23 14 20 6 6 59 65.2
at Boston College 01/02/2017 48-60 L 21-58 .362 0-6 .000 6-12 .500 12 22 34 39.0 14 4 13 4 5 48 63.9
Syracuse 01/05/2017 62-88 L 23-50 .460 1-8 .125 15-22 .682 11 20 31 38.5 23 12 22 5 4 62 63.8
Virginia Tech 01/08/2017 69-78 L 29-64 .453 4-11 .364 7-10 .700 15 27 42 38.7 20 8 18 7 1 69 64.1
at Wake Forest 01/12/2017 56-68 L 22-62 .355 5-15 .333 7-11 .636 15 21 36 38.5 16 13 20 1 10 56 63.6
Florida St. 01/15/2017 27-86 L 11-44 .250 0-4 .000 5-6 .833 5 20 25 37.8 18 4 28 3 4 27 61.6
Virginia 01/19/2017 37-69 L 16-50 .320 2-11 .182 3-8 .375 16 14 30 37.4 9 7 18 1 2 37 60.3
at NC State 01/22/2017 53-65 L 24-54 .444 2-16 .125 3-7 .429 11 24 35 37.3 25 12 17 4 3 53 60.0
Louisville 01/26/2017 46-60 L 15-51 .294 3-14 .214 13-14 .929 14 25 39 37.3 13 9 16 3 7 46 59.3
Georgia Tech 01/29/2017 62-61 W 22-48 .458 2-6 .333 16-19 .842 17 22 39 37.4 14 9 20 1 3 62 59.4
at Duke 02/02/2017 37-65 L 13-47 .277 3-14 .214 8-16 .500 10 18 28 37.0 18 7 19 2 7 37 58.4
North Carolina 02/05/2017 78-67 W 28-63 .444 1-10 .100 21-27 .778 17 27 44 37.3 12 11 11 5 10 78 59.3
at Pittsburgh 02/09/2017 54-46 W 19-59 .322 4-10 .400 12-14 .857 18 26 44 37.6 14 9 18 3 9 54 59.0
at Miami (FL) 02/12/2017 57-81 L 20-51 .392 3-17 .176 14-21 .667 14 16 30 37.3 20 10 18 5 4 57 59.0
Notre Dame 02/16/2017 80-84 L 29-69 .420 8-19 .421 14-19 .737 13 19 32 37.1 15 14 9 6 7 80 59.7
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 47-80 L 16-56 .286 2-7 .286 13-15 .867 15 17 32 36.9 26 5 22 1 5 47 59.3
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 58-72 L 18-52 .346 4-17 .235 18-26 .692 12 21 33 36.8 26 9 23 4 7 58 59.2
vs Virginia Tech 03/01/2017 67-66 W 26-66 .394 4-6 .667 11-19 .579 20 28 48 37.1 12 7 16 4 6 67 59.5
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 46-68 L 17-59 .288 3-16 .188 9-12 .750 15 16 31 36.9 19 7 14 0 7 46 59.1
Total 1831 663-1755 .378 124-434 .286 381-554 .688 438 707 1145 36.9 540 307 519 106 229 1831 59.1
Opponents 2004 724-1762 .411 153-515 .297 403-575 .701 411 725 1136 36.6 544 366 478 129 253 2004 64.6

Clemson Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 59.1 37.8 28.6 68.8 36.9 9.9 16.7 0.6 7.4 3.4



2016-17 Clemson Women's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

Opponent Date Score 0 3 5 11 12 15 20 21 22 24 32
PERRY,NELL CARDACI,VI EDWARDS,DA FIELDS,SIA COLLIER,AL ALEXANDER, DIARRA,SIR STACHELEK, PURVIS,KEN ATKISM,IVY COTTON,CHY

CCU 11/11/2016 64-57 W 12-9-3 0-2-1 14-2-3 DNP DNP 15-7-2 0-0-0 DNP DNP 5-6-0 0-0-0
WCU 11/13/2016 78-63 W 19-4-5 12-0-0 2-8-3 DNP 2-6-0 14-4-0 0-2-0 DNP DNP 0-1-1 DNP
GS 11/16/2016 58-47 W 5-3-1 12-3-1 2-6-5 DNP 12-5-0 0-0-0 0-2-0 DNP DNP 4-3-0 DNP
at MU 11/19/2016 60-47 W 12-7-2 0-1-0 19-7-2 DNP 13-9-0 0-1-0 3-6-0 DNP DNP 0-1-0 DNP
LATech 11/22/2016 78-67 Wot 23-5-8 0-1-1 8-4-2 DNP 18-10-1 5-7-3 6-2-0 DNP DNP 1-4-0 DNP
vs Loyola 11/24/2016 61-40 W 6-2-1 12-0-4 11-2-2 0-1-1 7-3-1 6-6-1 2-3-0 0-0-0 2-0-2 3-0-0 0-2-0
vs WSU 11/25/2016 75-51 W 12-5-6 9-3-1 4-3-1 0-1-0 13-14-0 0-0-1 3-7-0 0-0-1 2-0-0 8-7-0 4-3-0
Maine 12/02/2016 69-61 W 21-4-6 6-2-0 20-4-3 DNP 13-8-0 2-3-1 0-5-0 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP
Oregon 12/12/2016 59-87 L 13-2-2 5-0-2 8-6-1 DNP DNP 13-7-1 3-4-0 DNP DNP 8-4-0 0-0-0
at USC 12/15/2016 61-83 L 20-4-2 7-2-0 11-4-1 DNP 0-0-0 11-5-1 2-5-1 DNP DNP 0-5-0 0-0-0
SCSt 12/18/2016 56-36 W 17-4-3 9-4-0 7-2-4 0-1-1 4-5-1 10-2-0 0-2-0 0-0-0 3-1-1 0-0-0 6-6-2
at JSU 12/21/2016 69-63 W 13-5-5 0-0-1 18-5-0 DNP 19-10-2 2-3-0 2-1-0 DNP 0-1-0 9-0-0 0-1-0
BCU 12/29/2016 59-38 W 17-7-4 3-4-3 5-7-3 0-0-0 15-6-1 8-5-0 2-6-1 0-0-0 0-0-0 4-3-0 0-0-0
at BC 01/02/2017 48-60 L 18-2-0 0-0-0 11-1-1 DNP 4-10-0 0-1-1 2-4-1 DNP DNP 4-3-0 DNP
Syr 01/05/2017 62-88 L 9-1-3 0-1-0 8-6-2 0-0-0 25-6-2 10-5-4 0-3-0 DNP DNP 5-2-0 DNP
Hokies 01/08/2017 69-78 L DNP 13-2-2 18-2-1 DNP 10-13-1 11-7-2 0-1-0 DNP 0-2-0 12-7-1 1-0-0
at Wake 01/12/2017 56-68 L DNP 12-2-1 11-4-3 DNP 6-9-5 7-4-2 0-2-0 DNP 0-1-1 2-1-1 DNP
FSU 01/15/2017 27-86 L DNP 0-0-0 4-5-1 0-0-0 1-3-2 6-2-0 0-3-0 DNP 2-0-0 4-1-0 0-3-1
UVa 01/19/2017 37-69 L DNP 3-2-0 4-1-3 DNP 0-6-0 11-4-3 3-3-0 DNP 0-0-1 4-2-0 0-0-0
at NCSU 01/22/2017 53-65 L DNP 0-1-2 15-4-3 DNP 8-14-3 13-3-2 0-2-0 DNP 0-1-1 4-3-1 0-0-0
LOU 01/26/2017 46-60 L 2-3-0 6-2-0 7-5-1 DNP 10-11-4 5-4-2 0-0-1 DNP 0-0-0 6-3-0 DNP
GaTech 01/29/2017 62-61 W 4-3-1 6-2-2 8-4-3 DNP 21-12-0 11-4-1 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 8-5-1 DNP
at Duke 02/02/2017 37-65 L 4-0-3 6-4-0 4-5-1 0-0-0 6-5-0 10-2-0 4-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 3-2-0 DNP
UNC 02/05/2017 78-67 W 0-4-2 3-2-0 14-5-6 DNP 27-14-2 11-3-1 0-0-0 DNP DNP 4-1-0 DNP
at Pitt 02/09/2017 54-46 W 16-6-1 6-2-2 6-3-4 DNP 8-14-0 10-7-1 DNP DNP DNP 2-2-1 DNP
at Miami 02/12/2017 57-81 L 8-5-1 6-0-0 10-1-5 3-0-2 17-10-1 DNP 2-1-0 DNP DNP 3-2-0 DNP
ND 02/16/2017 80-84 L 24-4-6 12-1-0 11-2-3 0-0-1 8-5-1 2-3-2 DNP DNP DNP 3-6-1 DNP
at FSU 02/18/2017 47-80 L 7-4-1 5-2-0 11-2-1 0-0-2 0-5-0 0-2-0 9-6-0 DNP 3-0-0 4-0-0 0-1-0
at GaTech 02/23/2017 58-72 L 22-5-4 6-0-0 2-6-3 DNP 5-3-0 8-3-1 0-1-0 DNP DNP 1-0-1 0-2-0
vs Hokies 03/01/2017 67-66 W 16-8-3 3-1-0 17-7-3 DNP 10-6-0 8-10-1 DNP DNP DNP 0-2-0 0-0-0
vs LOU 03/02/2017 46-68 L 11-3-2 6-4-1 10-5-1 0-0-0 9-6-1 4-2-1 0-3-0 0-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-0-0



2016-17 Clemson Women's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists

All games
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Opponent Date Score 33 44
CARTER,ALE THORNTON,K

CCU 11/11/2016 64-57 W 10-7-1 8-8-1
WCU 11/13/2016 78-63 W 20-1-4 9-7-1
GS 11/16/2016 58-47 W 7-2-4 16-11-0
at MU 11/19/2016 60-47 W 5-4-6 8-6-0
LATech 11/22/2016 78-67 Wot 7-4-3 10-5-1
vs Loyola 11/24/2016 61-40 W 8-3-2 4-5-0
vs WSU 11/25/2016 75-51 W 11-5-1 9-3-0
Maine 12/02/2016 69-61 W 2-1-1 5-1-0
Oregon 12/12/2016 59-87 L 9-2-1 0-0-0
at USC 12/15/2016 61-83 L 10-2-0 DNP
SCSt 12/18/2016 56-36 W 0-1-1 DNP
at JSU 12/21/2016 69-63 W 6-3-2 DNP
BCU 12/29/2016 59-38 W 5-1-2 DNP
at BC 01/02/2017 48-60 L 4-1-1 5-8-0
Syr 01/05/2017 62-88 L 1-0-0 4-5-1
Hokies 01/08/2017 69-78 L 4-3-1 DNP
at Wake 01/12/2017 56-68 L 0-4-0 18-6-0
FSU 01/15/2017 27-86 L 2-2-0 8-4-0
UVa 01/19/2017 37-69 L 2-2-0 10-6-0
at NCSU 01/22/2017 53-65 L DNP 13-2-0
LOU 01/26/2017 46-60 L DNP 10-9-1
GaTech 01/29/2017 62-61 W DNP 4-5-1
at Duke 02/02/2017 37-65 L DNP 0-5-2
UNC 02/05/2017 78-67 W DNP 19-11-0
at Pitt 02/09/2017 54-46 W DNP 6-7-0
at Miami 02/12/2017 57-81 L DNP 8-5-1
ND 02/16/2017 80-84 L DNP 20-9-0
at FSU 02/18/2017 47-80 L 0-0-1 8-4-0
at GaTech 02/23/2017 58-72 L 0-0-0 14-7-0
vs Hokies 03/01/2017 67-66 W 0-2-0 13-7-0
vs LOU 03/02/2017 46-68 L 2-2-1 4-2-0



2016-17 Clemson Women's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Coastal Carolina 11/11/2016 64-57 W 19-67 .284 3-16 .188 16-26 .615 28 27 55 55.0 26 9 21 3 8 57 57.0
Western Caro. 11/13/2016 78-63 W 22-60 .367 2-16 .125 17-22 .773 17 25 42 48.5 21 13 17 2 5 63 60.0
Ga. Southern 11/16/2016 58-47 W 18-52 .346 5-24 .208 6-9 .667 13 27 40 45.7 19 10 20 6 6 47 55.7
at Monmouth 11/19/2016 60-47 W 15-50 .300 9-29 .310 8-16 .500 13 20 33 42.5 17 10 25 4 8 47 53.5
Louisiana Tech 11/22/2016 78-67 Wot 21-55 .382 6-13 .462 19-25 .760 10 28 38 41.6 24 9 20 3 4 67 56.2
vs Loyola Chicago 11/24/2016 61-40 W 14-42 .333 3-15 .200 9-12 .750 9 21 30 39.7 10 9 28 1 10 40 53.5
vs Wright St. 11/25/2016 75-51 W 14-58 .241 4-16 .250 19-26 .731 13 19 32 38.6 17 6 14 2 10 51 53.1
Maine 12/02/2016 69-61 W 23-55 .418 9-25 .360 6-10 .600 12 25 37 38.4 24 12 18 1 4 61 54.1
Oregon 12/12/2016 59-87 L 33-63 .524 9-16 .563 12-14 .857 15 26 41 38.7 16 20 13 2 9 87 57.8
at South Carolina 12/15/2016 61-83 L 31-67 .463 4-14 .286 17-25 .680 19 30 49 39.7 19 18 13 11 6 83 60.3
South Carolina St. 12/18/2016 56-36 W 14-53 .264 1-9 .111 7-10 .700 18 20 38 39.5 14 5 22 1 11 36 58.1
at Jacksonville St. 12/21/2016 69-63 W 25-67 .373 7-22 .318 6-7 .857 17 20 37 39.3 25 10 18 7 9 63 58.5
Bethune-Cookman 12/29/2016 59-38 W 11-49 .224 4-19 .211 12-20 .600 6 22 28 38.5 18 5 14 3 4 38 56.9
at Boston College 01/02/2017 48-60 L 24-53 .453 4-12 .333 8-13 .615 9 27 36 38.3 17 13 15 2 4 60 57.1
Syracuse 01/05/2017 62-88 L 32-69 .464 8-25 .320 16-23 .696 17 21 38 38.3 17 19 8 5 14 88 59.2
Virginia Tech 01/08/2017 69-78 L 26-63 .413 8-20 .400 18-24 .750 13 22 35 38.1 14 9 8 3 7 78 60.4
at Wake Forest 01/12/2017 56-68 L 28-53 .528 5-12 .417 7-17 .412 10 28 38 38.1 21 14 19 7 11 68 60.8
Florida St. 01/15/2017 27-86 L 33-66 .500 4-8 .500 16-24 .667 20 28 48 38.6 15 14 16 4 19 86 62.2
Virginia 01/19/2017 37-69 L 30-57 .526 2-9 .222 7-8 .875 13 21 34 38.4 9 17 7 5 6 69 62.6
at NC State 01/22/2017 53-65 L 16-47 .340 6-19 .316 27-34 .794 11 22 33 38.1 11 11 7 5 8 65 62.7
Louisville 01/26/2017 46-60 L 23-58 .397 7-19 .368 7-9 .778 12 22 34 37.9 15 13 11 4 7 60 62.6
Georgia Tech 01/29/2017 62-61 W 22-54 .407 4-17 .235 13-14 .929 10 11 21 37.1 19 9 11 2 10 61 62.5
at Duke 02/02/2017 37-65 L 24-50 .480 4-13 .308 13-19 .684 11 27 38 37.2 18 14 15 8 13 65 62.6
North Carolina 02/05/2017 78-67 W 29-66 .439 8-28 .286 1-4 .250 11 21 32 37.0 22 12 15 4 5 67 62.8
at Pittsburgh 02/09/2017 54-46 W 18-52 .346 2-15 .133 8-9 .889 9 21 30 36.7 17 14 19 12 8 46 62.1
at Miami (FL) 02/12/2017 57-81 L 28-58 .483 6-16 .375 19-23 .826 13 17 30 36.4 16 14 10 1 12 81 62.8
Notre Dame 02/16/2017 80-84 L 32-58 .552 5-11 .455 15-20 .750 11 31 42 36.6 17 11 14 3 5 84 63.6
at Florida St. 02/18/2017 47-80 L 27-51 .529 3-13 .231 23-37 .622 12 26 38 36.7 13 18 16 5 9 80 64.2
at Georgia Tech 02/23/2017 58-72 L 22-57 .386 2-8 .250 26-37 .703 19 20 39 36.8 23 9 20 2 11 72 64.5
vs Virginia Tech 03/01/2017 67-66 W 25-61 .410 6-19 .316 10-16 .625 10 23 33 36.6 19 8 10 9 4 66 64.5
vs Louisville 03/02/2017 46-68 L 25-51 .490 3-17 .176 15-22 .682 10 27 37 36.6 11 11 14 2 6 68 64.6
Total 2004 724-1762 .411 153-515 .297 403-575 .701 411 725 1136 36.6 544 366 478 129 253 2004 64.6
Clemson 1831 663-1755 .378 124-434 .286 381-554 .688 438 707 1145 36.9 540 307 519 106 229 1831 59.1

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

31 64.6 41.1 29.7 70.1 36.6 11.8 15.4 0.8 8.2 4.2
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Opponents 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Team
Total 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Opponents 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team Statistics
CLEM OPP

Scoring 0 0
Points per game 0.0 0.0
Scoring margin 0.0 -

Field goals-att 0-0 0-0
Field goal pct .000 .000

3 point fg-att 0-0 0-0
3-point FG pct .000 .000
3-pt FG made per game 0.0 0.0

Free throws-att 0-0 0-0
Free throw pct .000 .000
F-Throws made per game 0.0 0.0

Rebounds 0 0
Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0
Rebounding margin 0.0 -

Assists 0 0
Assists per game 0.0 0.0

Turnovers 0 0
Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0
Turnover margin 0.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.0 0.0

Steals 0 0
Steals per game 0.0 0.0

Blocks 0 0
Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 0 0
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.


